Presented by: Assemblyman Baxter

Introduced:

05/11/84

Drafted by:

E.R.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1032

A RESOLUTION HONORING RUDY AND MARY PUSICH FOR THEIR LONG SERVICE TO DOUGLAS AND JUNEAU RESIDENTS AS OWNERS AND HOSTS OF MIKE'S PLACE, A DOUGLAS LANDMARK SINCE 1937.

WHEREAS, during the last 30 years, Rudy and Mary Pusich have continued the time honored tradition of friendship and fine service of one of Douglas' most famous restaurants, and

WHEREAS, Rudy and Mary Pusich took over the family business upon the death in 1953 of his father, the founder of Mike's Place which opened its doors in Douglas in 1937, and

WHEREAS Rudy and Mary Pusich have been hosts to many personal and public celebrations of Douglas and Juneau residents, and

WHEREAS, the Pusich family has maintained Mike's Place as a family business for nearly 47 years, although fire destroyed the original building soon after it opened, and

WHEREAS, Rudy and Mary Pusich have now retired as new owners take over their business, and

WHEREAS, Rudy and Mary Pusich will forever remain in the hearts and the history of Douglas and Juneau;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That Rudy and Mary Pusich be officially recognized and honored for the outstanding contribution that they have made to residents of the Douglas and Juneau area. The Assembly of the City and Borough of Juneau does hereby thank and congratulate them on their long years of service and wishes them well in their retirement.

Adopted this 11th day of May, 1984.

Attest:

pegge garrisas